Entry
No.

Surname

TWYFORD PARISH CHURCH 30.03.2007
TWYFORD BURIALS ALPHA 2000 to 2008

The Register of Burials from 2000 to March 2007 for Twyford Parish Church has been transcribed
using the original documents during 2006/7/8

There are two files:-

Twyford Parish Register of Burials 2000 to Jult 2008 - by Buyrial Date
and
Twyford Parish Register of Burials 2000 to July 2008 - sorted by Surname.

Whilst the Author has made every effort to ensure the accuracy of the transcriptions there
have been a few occasions where the writing has been difficult to read. These areas have
been noted in bold type.

The Author is prepared to receive notification of different interpretations of writing and will
respond to comments after making further checks against the original documents.

Acknowledgement - Priest in Charge The Revd Mark Bailey and Parish Administrator Val Little.

Spelling check complete up to and including line 808 to 880 on the 30 March 2007.
Typing checked to original documents from 808 to 880 on the 30 March 2007.
Queries checked to 880 on the 30 March 2007.

This document has not been independently checked as at 30 March 2007.
This document was last updated on the 10 December 2008

Bernard M Sullivan
10 December 2008

Date of
disposal of
Date of Date of cremated
Christian Names Death Year Age Burial remains Plan ref. No.  Officiating Minister

Parish



Date of

disposal of
Entry Date of Date of cremated
No. Surname Christian Names Death Year Age Burial remains Plan ref. No.  Officiating Minister Parish
872 Annetts Annie Martha Fanny 12.05.2006 2006 93 18.05.2006 F14 Mark Bailey Twyford
845 Anscombe Barry John 10.12.2003 2003 57 08.01.2004 Crem Plot Mark Bailey Twyford
880 Bagley Evelyn 07.02.2007 2007 86 17.03.2007 X11 M Bailey Twyford
851 Bavage Muriel Lilian 29.06.2004 2004 95 23.07.2004 Crem Plot Mark Bailey Twyford
875 Beadle Carole Rosemary 20.08.2006 2006 54 31.08.2006 AAT M Jackson Twyford
846 Beazley Mavis Copperthwaite 11.12.2003 2003 92 15.01.2004 Crem Plot Mark Bailey Twyford
862 Bowes Shirley 04.04.2005 2005 68 04.07.2005 Crem Plot 4J M Jackson Twyford
825 Bray Kenneth Gilbert 07.09.2001 2001 87 21.09.2001 Mark Bailey Twyford
854 Brockway Brenda Iris 00.07.2003 2004 24.09.2004 Crem Plot Mark Bailey Twyford
867 Bryant James Victor 2005 16.12.2005 7J Mark Bailey Twyford
810 Bulmer Bertha May 18.08.2000 2000 100 16.11.2000 U16 Mark Bailey Twyford
817 Bundy Douglas Ernest 06.03.2001 2001 79 15.03.2001 G9 Mark Bailey Twyford
882 Burrell Cedric Batalha-Reis 17.02.2007 2007 87 29.04.2007 15J M Bailey Twyford
809 Cholerton Ann Hogg Mclvor Irvine 59 08.10.2000 Mark Bailey Twyford
876 Commander Edward Thomas 17.08.2006 2006 43 19.09.2006 18b M Jackson Twyford
869 Cousins Kathleen Alice 07.01.2006 2006 92 17.01.2006 C15 Mark Bailey Twyford
818 Craig Janet Angela 2001 50 18.04.2001 W11 2?? Twyford
830 Dain Dorothy 25.06.2001 2002 87 28.03.2002 Mark Bailey Twyford
847 Dale Joyce Irene 13.12.2003 2003 93 06.05.2004 Crem Plot Mark Bailey Twyford
841 Dean Patrick Raymond 10.11.2003 2003 73 21.11.2003 T7 M Jackson Twyford
888 Dean Gillian Mary 05.09.2007 2007 68 22.09.2007 15K M Bailey Twyford
858 Dobson Edith Rose 08.03.2005 2005 86 07.04.2005 Crem Plot 2J Mark Bailey Twyford
829 Eaton Bessie Vera 18.03.2002 2002 89 28.03.2002 A26 Mark Bailey Twyford
813 Emes Muriel Anne Liddel 06.12.2000 2000 81 15.12.2000 H2 Mark Bailey Twyford
860 Emmett William Roy 30.05.2005 2005 83 16.06.2005 Crem Plot 3J M Jackson Twyford
886 English Leonard Harold 01.08.2007 2007 76 09.08.2007 AA4 M Jackson Twyford
crem plot with
811 Furmidge Dorothy 03.08.2000 2000 92 18.11.2000 Ray Furmidge Vivien L Moffitt Twyford
821 Gandy Iris Alicia 23.07.2001 2001 92 31.07.2001 E20 Norman De la Mouette Twyford
857 Gough Florence Mabel 15.03.2005 2005 82 26.03.2005 E21 M Jackson Twyford



Entry
No. Surname

843 Hadley
844 Hadley
863 Harfield
697 Haynes

855 Herriot
827 Holloway

873 Hucker
814 llett

849 James
850 James

698 Jarvis
837 Jeffers
896 Jeffers
819 Jetten

868 Jetten
824 Laishley
833 Lillie
865 Little

878 McDonald
895 Mead

831 Meldrum
836 Morgan
815 Oakey

894 Paddington

832 Percival
853 Pothecary

Christian Names

Robert George William
Mary Margaret
Kathleen Mary
Anthony George

Barbara Mary
Mary

Michael
Violet Evelyn

Rosemary Antoinette
Dorothy Margaret

Joan Mary

Phyllis Mary

David Anthony Philip
Doris Marjorie

Maurice Albert
Elsie

Agnes Elizabeth
Emily Jewel

Hubert Patrick
Heather Odette
Juliet Eleanor
Edgar Campbell
George

Barbara Doreen
Carole Heather

Peggy

Date of
Death

17.05.2003
27.12.2000
25.06.2005
25.05.2008

21.09.2004

19.02.2002

28.05.2006
11.12.2000

28.05.2004
05.07.2004

25.07.2008
28.03.2003
03.08.2008
05.05.2001

17.12.2005
10.09.2001
03.09.2002
03.02.2004

30.01.2006
02.08.2008
11.08.2002
11.02.2003
15.12.2000

13.07.2008
02.09.2002
26.08.2004

Year

2003
2003
2005
2008

2004

2002

2006
2000

2004
2004

2008
2003
2008
2001

2005
2001
2002
2005

2006
2008
2002
2003
2000

2008
2002
2004

Date of

Age Burial

79
76
96
81

89

83 08.03.2002

68 07.06.2006
94 21.12.2000

82
69

91
67
78
87

84
97 18.09.2001
88
83

80
70
32 19.08.2002
85 20.02.2003
84 28.12.2000

77 25.07.2008
55
84 08.09.2004

Date of
disposal of
cremated
remains

06.12.2003
06.12.2003
27.07.2005
17.10.2008

08.11.2004

29.06.2004
15.07.2004

20.10.2008
12.04.2003
03.10.2008
18.05.2001
30.12.2005

24.09.2002
06.11.2005

22.12.2006
28.08.2008

15.09.2002

Plan ref. No.

Y4
Y4
Crem Plot
4K

Crem Plot

C20

H15
H3

L2
Z8

6B

7H
Q14

Q14
D10

6J

10J
3K
H7
H9
Z20

AA6
W5
F3

Officiating Minister
Mark Bailey

Mark Bailey

M Jackson

M Jackson

Mark Bailey

RC Priest

M Jackson

The Revd Howard Sharpe

Mark Bailey
M Jackson

Anton C Mills
Mark Bailey
Anton C Mills
Mark Bailey

Mark Bailey
Mark Bailey
Mark Bailey
M Jackson

M Bailey

M Jackson

A C B Deedes
Mark Bailey
Mark Bailey

M Jackson
Mark Bailey
M Jackson

Parish

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford



Entry
No. Surname

890 Rawlins

874 Risbridger
891 Roberts
887 Rudgard
856 Salmon
848 Sanders

839 Smith
881 Smith
883 Smith
884 Smith

861 Standing
852 Stewart
820 Stock

870 Stokes
834 Storey

893 Stote

840 Surplice
889 Toomey
835 Towler

866 Trodd
822 Unsworth
892 Vear

838 Vernon

871 Wainwright
823 Webb

879 Webb

842 Webster

Christian Names

Dorothy Marjorie Gwendoline

Sydney Robert George

John Michael
Barbara Anne
Bentley Gordon
Timothy Colin

Margaret Lucy otherwise

Peggy
Geoffrey Graham

Christine Joy
Derrick

Olive Grace
David William
Raymond

Evelyn Mabel
Ronald Desmond

Fanny Edith

Mary Florence
Sylvia Isabel
Stuart Hamilton

Nora Joan
Ellen Rose
Ernest John

Christabelle Masie Blanche

Edgar Worthington

Michael Henry Maybank

Irene Joyce
Valerie Isobel

Date of
Death

19.11.2007

08.07.2006
06.05.2008
07.07.2007
31.12.2004
24.05.2004

11.07.2003
24.01.2007
18.07.2005
22.05.2007

07.06.2005
20.06.2004
17.05.2001

15.01.2006
28.09.2002

19.06.2008

05.11.2003
10.10.2007
16.10.2002

30.11.2005
29.07.2001
19.06.2007

12.03.2003
22.01.2006

08.01.2007
20.11.2003

Year

2007

2006
2008
2007
2004
2004

2003
2007
2005
2007

2005
2004
2001

2006
2002

2008

2003
2007
2002

2005
2001
2007

2003
2006
2001
2007
2003

Date of
Age Burial

82

92 18.07.2006
88 21.05.2008
67
82
28 08.06.2004

81 23.07.2003
83
79
81

89 17.06.2005
74
87

91 26.01.2006
67

101 10.07.2008

97
87
82 24.10.2002

86 12.12.2005
95 03.08.2001
89

98

62 02.02.2006
69 10.09.2001
99 18.01.2007
58 02.12.2003

Date of
disposal of
cremated
remains

25.04.2008

01.09.2007
16.02.2005

05.04.2007
12.06.2007
12.06.2007

17.08.2004
14.06.2001

11.10.2002

27.11.2003
25.10.2007

30.09.2007

08.05.2003

Plan ref. No.

2F

H16

AA5

1K

Crem Plot 1J
H11

E19
11J
17J
17J

C25
Crem Plot

Y18
G15

z5

11G
H8

D13
F8
2K

F1
H13
H5

D25
H10

Officiating Minister
M Jackson

Mark Bailey

M Jackson

M Bailey

M Jackson

Canon Peter Doyle

M Jackson
M Bailey
M Bailey
M Bailey

M Jackson
Mark Bailey
Mark Bailey

Mark Bailey
Mark Bailey

ACD Deedis

Mark Bailey
M Bailey
Mark Bailey

Howard Mellor
Mark Bailey
M Bailey

Mark Bailey
Mark Bailey
Andrew Chandler
M Jackson

Mark Bailey

Parish
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford

Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford

Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford
Twyford



Date of

disposal of

Entry Date of Date of cremated

No. Surname Christian Names Death Year Age Burial remains Plan ref. No.  Officiating Minister Parish
864 Weston Patricia Mary 14.07.2005 2005 69 28.07.2005 5J Mark Bailey Twyford
828 Wheeler Winifred Bessie 09.03.2002 2002 86 19.03.2002 H6 Mark Bailey Twyford
826 White Edward Jack 26.09.2001 2001 82 04.10.2001 D19 Mark Bailey Twyford
877 Williams Joyce Catherine Keble 15.10.2006 2006 82 03.11.2006 AA2 M Jackson Twyford
812 Wilson Joyce Eveleyn 26.11.2000 2000 71 05.12.2000 H1 Mark Bailey Twyford
816 Woodman James Albert 03.01.2001 2001 79 16.01.2001 H4 R ?2??? Twyford

859 Woodward Joanne 22.05.2005 2005 51 03.06.2005 H12 Mark Bailey Twyford



